
8.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures, by Industrial Group, 1961 and 1962—concluded 
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Industrial Group and Year 
Estab­
lish­

ments 

MANUFACTURING ACTIVITY1 

Production and 
Related Workers 

Number 
Man-
Hours 
Paid 

Wages 

Cost of 
Fuel 
and 

Elec­
tricity2 

Cost of 
Materials 

and 
Supplies 

Used 

Value of 
Ship­
ments 

of Goods 
of Own 
Manu­
facture 

Value 
Added 

TOTAL ACTIVITY 

Working Owners 
and Partners3 

Number With­
drawals 

Total 
Employees' 

Number 
Salaries 

and 

Total 
Value 

Added' 

Metal fabricating industries (except 
machinery and transportation 
equipment industries)3 1961 

1962P 

Machinery industries (except electrical 
machinery) 1961 

1962P 

Transportation equipment industries.. 1961 
1962P 

Electrical products industries 1961 
1962P 

Non-metallic mineral products indus­
tries 1961 

1962P 

Petroleum and coal products indus­
tries 1961 

1962P 

Chemical and chemical products 
industries 1961 

1962P 

Miscellaneous manufacturing 
industries* 1961 

1962P 

Totals 1961 
1962P 

No. 

2,952 
3,070 

544 
571 

672 

534 
531 

1,294 
1,327 

91 

1,067 
1, 

2,481 
2,531 

72,066 
79,318 

28,179 
31,278 

81,797 
86,407 

51,904 
58,029 

33,016 
33,680 

7,819 
7,494 

31,694 
31,572 

36,816 
38,551 

'000 

151,185 
167,808 

59,130 
66,231 

172,494 
188,606 

108,483 
122,113 

72,947 
74,111 

16,746 
16,175 

67,832 
67,318 

77,034 
82,562 

$'000 

299,918 
340,366 

121,473 
141,114 

368,109 
418,620 

203,006 
233,250 

135,314 
143,593 

43,424 
43,571 

137,070 
141,664 

119,339 
129,141 

$'000 

19,699 
21,478 

6,931 
7,103 

20,125 
22,027 

11,338 
12,145 

46,708 
50,815 

11,351 
10,850 

54,660 
70,047 

5,976 
6,367 

$'000 

734,750 
860,008 

303,461 
361,359 

1,131,149 
1,443,548 

585,219 
671,223 

250,746 
289,957 

1,003,806 

623,024 
666,323 

268,902 
300,122 

$'000 

1,508,303 
1,724,154 

638,064 
728,227 

1,962,740 
2,455,057 

1,208,784 
1,390,182 

676,025 
771,771 

1,219,178 
1,294,070 

1,435,752 
1,543,884 

600,429 
667,462 

$'000 

753,459 
855,493 

340,536 
384,579 

830,044 
993,341 

619,792 
736,260 

381,631 
436,067 

289,633 
283,292 

763,747 
811,396 

329,553 
370,033 

1,247 
1,295 

306 
326 

$'000 

4,863 
5,237 

36 

471 
511 

185 
192 

1,497 
1,463 

421 

932 
954 

173 
194 

1,388 
1,567 

18 
16 

612 
659 

6,731 
6,515 

100,817 
109,546 

50,667 
54,699 

112,688 
117,343 

89,360 
96,595 

44,736 
45,501 

16,186 
16,052 

63,409 
63,946 

52,940 
54,843 

$'000 

456,966 
508,866 

243,172 
272,573 

551,003 
605,205 

409,559 
453,357 

197,937 
210,105 

99,508 
103,710 

319,047 
332,777 

199,971 
213,554 

$'000 

786,613 
896,421 

440,789 
512,731 

896,747 
1,056,597 

680,417 
811,105 

396,543 
453,677 

287,960 
284,619 

808,512 
861,504 

369,782 
409,444 

33,355 
33,140 

951,835 
985,369 

1,996,790 
2,091,100 

3,584,303 
3,879,668 

517,135 
557,018 

13,216,092 
11,691,175 

21,399,624 
26,895,363 

10,763,287 
11,815,580 

16,981 
17,220 

57,960 
60,713 

1,368,225 
1,101,566 

5,765,696 
6,157,881 

11,245,982 
12,392,126 

1 Conceptually identical to previous years. * Cannot be reported separately for manufacturing and non-manufacturing activities but related substantially to manu­
facturing activity. ^ 3 Included with administrative and office employees in the Manufacturing series published in former years. 4 Includes production and related 
workers, administrative and office employees, sales, distribution and other employees; excludes working owners and partners. s Value of total shipments and other 
operational revenue lesB total cost of materials, supplies, fuels used and purchases of products and materials for re-sale in the same condition; all adjusted for inventory changes 
whererequired. t

 8 Includes poultry processors; not included in Table 1. 7 Includes book publishers; not included in Table 1. B Includes electroplating 
establishment*; not included in Table 1. * Includes dental laboratories, and prescription branches in the ophthalmic goods manufactures industry; not included in Table 1. 


