Industrial Group and Year	Estab- lish- ments	Manufacturing Activity ¹							TOTAL ACTIVITY				
		Production and Related Workers			Cost of Fuel	Cost of Materials	Value of Ship- ments	77.1	Working Owners and Partners ³		Total Employees		Total
		Number	Man- Hours Paid	Wages	and Elec- tricity ²	and Supplies Used	of Goods of Own Manu- facture	Value Added	Number	With- drawals	Number	Salaries and Wages	Value Added ⁵
	No.		'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000		\$'000		\$'000	\$'000
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery and transportation equipment industries) ⁸	2,952 3,070	72,066 79,318	151,185 167,808		19,699 21,478		1,508,303 1,724,154	753, 459 855, 493	1,247 1,295	4,863 5,237	100,817 109,546	456,966 508,866	
Machinery industries (except electrical machinery)	544 571	28,179 31,278	59,130 66,231	121,473 141,114		303,461 361,359	638,064 728,227	340,536 384,579	76 74	421 398	50,667 54,699	243,172 272,573	
Transportation equipment industries1961 1962p	672 693	81,797 86,407	172,494 188,606			1,131,149 1,443,548	1,962,740 2,455,057	830,044 993,341		932 954	112,688 117,343	551,003 605,205	
Electrical products industries1961 1962p	534 531	51,904 58,029	108,483 122,113		11,338 12,145	585,219 671,223	1,208,784 1,390,182	619,792 736,260	38 36	173 194	89,360 96,595	409,559 453,357	680,417 811,105
Non-metallic mineral products indus- tries	1,294 1,327	33,016 33,680	72,947 74,111	135,314 143,593	46,708 50,815	250,746 289,957	676, 025 771,771	381,631 436,067	471 511	1,388 1,567	44,736 45,501		396,543 453,677
Petroleum and coal products indus- tries	91 89	7,819 7,494	16,746 16,175	43,424 43,571	11,351 10,850	920,680 1,003,806	1,219,178 1,294,070	289,633 283,292	4 4	18 16	16,186 16,052	99,508 103,710	
Chemical and chemical products industries	1,067 1,080	31,694 31,572	67,832 67,318	137,070 141,564	54,660 70,047	623,024 666,323	1,435,752 1,543,884	763,747 811,396	185 192	612 659	62,409 63,946	319,047 332,777	808,512 861,504
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries	2,481 2,531	36, 816 38, 551	77,034 82,562		5,976 6,367		600,429 667,462	329,553 370,033		6,731 6,515	52,940 54,843	199,971 213,554	369,782 409,444
Totals1961 1962p	33,355 33,440		1,996,790 2,094,400	3,584,303 3,879,668			24,399,624 26,895,363		16,981 17,220		1,368,225 1,404,566	5,765,696 6,157,881	11,245,982 12,392,426

Cannot be reported separately for manufacturing and non-manufacturing activities but related substantially to manufacturing activity.

Included with administrative and office employees in the Manufacturing series published in former years.

Almost office employees, aleas, distribution and other employees; excludes working owners and partners.

Value of total shipments and other operational revenue less total cost of materials, supplies, fuels used and purchases of products and materials for re-sale in the same condition; all adjusted for inventory changes where required.

Includes pook publishers; not included in Table 1.

Includes dental laboratories, and prescription branches in the ophthalmic goods manufactures industry; not included in Table 1.